D&I Scholarship Legal



Winmark Foundation

The Winmark Foundation D&I Scholarship offers

- 1 year membership to the Chief Legal Officer (CLO) network, worth £7,000
- Access to unique in-house legal events programme and management knowhow
- Connectivity with 50+ leading Chief Legal Officers
- Access to training and skills development from Winmark

Eligibility Requirements

The scholarships are open to individuals who meet both of the following criteria:

- Qualified and practicing in-house lawyer
- Employed in middle management or above at any size company
- From one of the following under-represented groups age, race, gender, disabilities, sexual orientation and the less mentioned attributes such as education, background and neural diversity.

Award Value: Benefits and Duration

The scholarship consists of 1 year's membership of the CLO network for the successful applicant, is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for any monetary value.

Selection Criteria

Awardees will be selected by a panel from the Winmark Foundation on the basis of meeting the eligibility criteria and their application. The Legal Panel is chaired by Tara Sherbrooke, General Counsel, YouGov plc and the Winmark Foundation is chaired by John Jeffcock, CEO, Winmark.

Application process

- Candidates must submit an application including a personal statement, the under-represented group they are from and the value of the scholarship to their professional development. Maximum 1000 words to be submitted by 31 August 2020.
- 2. Applications should be submitted by email to marta.adamus@winmarkglobal.com.
- 3. All applications will then be considered and shortlisted by 18 September 2020 and notification of shortlisting will be made within 5 days.
- 4. Shortlisted applicants will be invited to attend an interview with a Winmark Foundation board member and network D&I board member.
- 5. The Winmark Foundation will make the final decisions by 30 September 2020 and advise the awardee within 5 days.

Support & Advice: If you require assistance with completing your application form and/or you would like more information on the scholarship please contact marta.adamus@winmarkglobal.com. Awards can be appealed to the CEO of Winmark Global, whose decision is final.

Winmark: Hammersmith & Fulham Business Awards, Winner 2019, Most Inclusive Employer Award https://community.winmarkglobal.com/